
7/20/23, 4:42 PM Sourcing Project (extranet): BC Bid

https://bcbid.gov.bc.ca/print.aspx/en/bpm/process_manage_extranet/138447? 1/3

Remaining �me:

Submission due date has passed or a new amendment has been issued

Note all �mes shown are in Pacific Time.

Overview

RFx General Informa�on

Opportunity Type

Historic Record- General (pre-Jan 2023)

No�ce Type

Request for Proposal

Opportunity Descrip�on
Supply,Delivery,& Maintenance of Computer
Hardware and Services

Opportunity ID

253-12/19

Status

Closed

Issued by

City of Burnaby

BC GSIN Commodi�es
7005 - Desktops
7010 - Notebooks and Portables
7030 - Monitors
7050 - Peripherals

Lot #
1

Amendment #
2

Amendment reason

Amendment History

RFx Documents

Title Type
Last Modifica�on

(Pacific Time)

Revised
Appendix C -
Requirements
and
Ques�onnaire

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:50:00 AM

Addendum
No. 1

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

A�achment K
- Contractor's
Living Wage
Obliga�ons

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

Appendix J -
Form of
Agreement
(Sample)

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

Appendix I -
Corporate
References

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

Appendix G -
Proposed
Sub-
Contractors

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

Appendix F -
Site Loca�ons

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

Appendix D -
Pricing

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

Appendix A -
Insurance
Requirements

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

Appendix C -
Requirements

Supplier
Migrated

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

Attachment 1



7/20/23, 4:42 PM Sourcing Project (extranet): BC Bid

https://bcbid.gov.bc.ca/print.aspx/en/bpm/process_manage_extranet/138447? 2/3

# Amendment reason Date & �me (Pacific Time)

1 2020-08-13 3:31:00 PM

Issue Date
2020-07-24 4:25:00 PM

Closing Date and Time
2020-08-27 3:00:00 PM

Amendment Date & Time

2020-08-19 8:59:00 AM

Summary Details
Amendment No.2 issues Addendum No.2 consis�ng of 2 pages. 2020 August
19

Amendment No.1 issues Addendum No.1 consis�ng of 1 page. 2020 August 13

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the City of Burnaby prefers to accept
electronic bid submissions via email to Purchasing@burnaby.ca un�l further
no�ce. Delivery of hard copy submissions will con�nue to be accepted at this
�me as an alterna�ve.

Please Note:
Email submissions could be delayed or rejected by the City of Burnaby's email
security system. The onus is on the Proponent to make sure the City receives
the Proposal before the closing date and �me. Maximum email submission size
is 50 MB. If your email submission is larger than 50 MB, please submit in
mul�ple emails.

The City of Burnaby invites Proposals from qualified Proponents who has a full
range of products with mainstream solu�ons and is constantly innova�ng new
technology into its product line. The work of the Contractor will include, but
not be limited to:

(a) the supply and delivery of desktop computers, including Small Form Factor
(SFF), Micro Form Factor (MFF) and High End Worksta�ons, laptop computers,
including standard and Lightweight model;
(b) ruggedized tablets suitable for commercial fleet vehicles and fire trucks; and
(c) All-In-One computers equipped with touch screens for point-of-sale and
kiosk opera�ons.

Proposals will not be opened in public. Submissions and/or amendments will
not be accepted by facsimile or email. Late submissions or submissions
delivered to loca�ons other than the address indicated, will be returned to the
Proponent unopened.

Title Type
Last Modifica�on

(Pacific Time)

and
Ques�onnaire

Documents
(Approved)

RFP253-
1219 Supply
Delivery &
Maint. of
Cmpt
Hardware &
Svcs

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

Addendum
No 2

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:50:00 AM

Appendix H -
Form of
Submission

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

Appendix E -
Hardware
Specifica�ons

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

Appendix B -
Insurance
Cer�ficate

Supplier
Migrated
Documents
(Approved)

2020-08-19
8:48:00 AM

15 Result(s)

https://bcbid.gov.bc.ca/print.aspx/en/bpm/process_manage_extranet/138447?


7/20/23, 4:42 PM Sourcing Project (extranet): BC Bid

https://bcbid.gov.bc.ca/print.aspx/en/bpm/process_manage_extranet/138447? 3/3

Opportunity Details

Pricing

Official Contact Informa�on

Enquiries related to this RFx may only be directed in wri�ng to the Official Contact using the "enquiries" interface if available, or the email
address iden�fied on the "opportunity details" tab.  Informa�on obtained from any other source is not official and should not be relied upon. 
Other informa�on and rules regarding enquiries are set out in the "process rules" tab or within the a�ached RFx documents.

Official Contact

Issued By: City of Burnaby
Issued For: City of Burnaby

Contact Name: purchasing@burnaby.ca
Title:
Email: purchasing@burnaby.ca
Phone:
Fax:

Addi�onal Informa�on

Contact Address
6161 Deer Lake Avenue
Burnaby Bri�sh Columbia
Canada V5G 4A3

Download in Excel 2007-2016 format (xlsx)
Download in Excel 97-2003 format (xls)

Prepare RFx - Item

RFx Grid Group(s)

Search by keyword


